## TOWN OF NEW GLARUS regular town board meeting june 12, 2024, 6:00 pm agenda

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Town of New Glarus board, County of Green, will conduct a meeting for the transaction of business as is by law required permitted at such meeting as follows:

LOCATION: 26 5th Avenue, Town Hall Community Room or virtually

VIRTUALLY: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82967109000?pwd=jiY1TFqpznG9hTQlxvaAVkXGEBUydW.1

Meeting ID: 829 6710 9000

Passcode: 358242

Dial by your location: 312 626 6799

Any specific subject on the agenda for consideration by the Board may be acted upon by the Board

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Confirm Proof of Posting
- 3. Approve Minutes
  - a) Regular Town Board meeting May 8, 2024
  - b) Board of Review meeting May 30, 2024
  - c) Special Town Board meeting May 30, 2024
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Update Regarding Alcohol Licensing for BRV, LLC, Todd Kuehl Agent
- 6. Action to Remove Jim Hoesly as Signatory on Town Checking Account and Adding Mark Pernitz
- 7. Discuss and Possibly Approve List of Roads for Maintenance and Associated Cost Estimates
- 8. Discuss June 10, 2024 Joint Meeting with the Village of New Glarus Board and Public Library Board
- 9. Patrolman Report
- 10. Clerk-Treasurer Report
  - a) Receipt of Wisconsin DNR recycling grant, Form CT filed by Johnson Block, and F-65 Financial Report update
  - b) Approval and payment of bills
  - c) 2024 Municipal Assessment Report, Maintenance of Effort Report for Fire Protective Services and EMS
  - d) ATV/UTV referendum Deputy Clerk
- 11. Chairman Report
- 12. Park Commission
  - a) May 15, 2024 minutes
  - b) Reappoint Mark Pernitz to Parks Commission effective July 1, 2024 for a term to expire June 30, 2031
  - c) Update on STH 39 trail and discussion with the Wisconsin DNR
- 13. Plan Commission
  - a) May 16, 2024 minutes
  - b) Update on annexation of Town land into the Village of New Glarus
- 14. Adjourn

POSTED: 6/06/2024	New Glarus Town Hall	Chris Narveson, Chair
	New Glarus Maintenance Building	
	New Glarus Post Office	
	https://townofnewglarus.com/	John Wright, Clerk-Treasurer

Pursuant to applicable law, notice is hereby given that a quorum or a majority of the New Glarus Plan Commission and/or Parks Commission Members may attend this meeting. Information presented at this meeting may help form the rationale behind future actions that may be taken by the Town Parks and Plan Commissions. Persons requiring additional services to participate in a public meeting may contact the Town Clerk for assistance: 608-527-2390.